

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Roman Baligad, Emergency Management Coordinator

Council Meeting Date: December 20, 2022

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of an Interlocal Agreement with the Capital Area Council of

Governments for use of the Regional Notification System (Warn

Central System). Sponsor: Council Member Tahuahua

Agenda Item Requestor: Roman Baligad, EMC

Summary/Background: Approval of this interlocal agreement will allow the Emergency

Management Coordinator (EMC) continued use of the CAPCOG 's

Regional Notification System (RNS) and to be an administrative user of the system. The EMC uses the RNS as a primary means of communicating hazards occurring within the city and surrounding area as well as at City Hall to staff members. CAPCOG provides access to the RNS at no cost to

the city.

Commission Emergency Management Commission recommends approval of the

Recommendations: agreement.

Recommended

Council Actions:

Staff recommends approval.

Attachments: Interlocal Agreement Between The Capital Area Council Of Governments

And City Of Dripping Springs For Use By The City Of Dripping Springs Of

The CAPCOG Regional Notification System.

Next Steps/Schedule: